FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
SM05/REV03

TRADEMA

08-22-2007



103/3203/

ONLY

Docket No.:

0423-20001

 \blacksquare \blacksquare

| Tab settings → → ▼ 10343 | 38934 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the United States Patent and | ned original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Medacare Home Health Services, LLC | Name: DSN Home Care, LLC | | |
| 8.15.07 | Internal Address: 31550 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 155 Street Address: | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State | City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48334 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name | ☑ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other | | |
| OtherExecution Date: August 10, 2007 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 76/679,892 08/21/2007 DBYRNE 00000041 76679892 01 FC:8521 Additional numbers | B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) AUG 1 5 2007 ☐ Yes ☑ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Michael T. Raggio | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: 2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410 Auburn Hills, MI 48326 | ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1131 | | |
| Street Address: Same | | | |
| City: State: ZIP: | | | |
| DO NOT U | JSE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. Michael T. Raggio Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of the signature. | Signature S-17-07 Date | | |
| | sorti dicori attadimento, and | | |

AUG-10-2007(FRI) 07:46 0022 - 08/10/2007 8:06:45 AM

FAXCOM

P. 002/003

PAGE 2 OF 3

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOMESTIC L.L.C.)

for

DSN HOME CARE, LLC

ID NUMBER: D22484

received by facsimile transmission on August 9, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on August 10, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 10TH day of August, 2007.

. Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Faceknile Transmission 67222

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0457

AUG-10-2007(FRI) 14:52 2500

| CCS-CD-715 (Field 1200) | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES | | | | | |
| Date Racelved (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) | | | | | |
| This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 50 days after received date is stated in the document. | | | | | |
| Name Ian M. Williamson | | | | | |
| Address 1361 E. Big Boaver Road | | | | | |
| City State Zip Code Troy MI 48083 EFFECTIVE DATE | | | | | |
| © Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. P If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office. | | | | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on reverse side) | | | | | |
| Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Amendment: | | | | | |
| The present name of the limited liability company is: Medacare Home Health Services, LLC | | | | | |
| 2. The Identification number assigned by the Sureau is: | | | | | |
| 3. The date of filing of its original Articles of Organization was: March 16, 2007 | | | | | |
| 4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: | | | | | |
| The name of the limited liability company is DSN Home Care LLC. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 5. The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote. | | | | | |
| The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all of the members entitled to vote. | | | | | |
| This Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. | | | | | |
| Signed this 10th day of August . 2007 By Signed of Member, Manager, or extracted agent | | | | | |
| Michael Duniop, Manager | | | | | |

(Type or Phni Name and Capacity)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0458 AU6-10-2007(FRI) 07:46 2500 P. 003/003

·08/10/2007 8:06:45 AM

FAXCOM

PAGE 3 OF 3

SSG0 BE:21 (UHT)7005-00-BUR

200\500 .9

PROM HadAdara Main Hamilto Survigen

(THU) NUE @ 2007 10118/87. 10/14/90. 7914499000 P Z

21:51 (UHT) 7005-E0-BER 0055 P. 002/002

| MICHGAN D | EPARTMENT OF L | BOR & FCONOMI | CROWTH | 7 |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | IMERCIAL SERVICE | | ì |
| Drip Received | | COLUMN UP ON | | 7 |
| | J | | • | |
| | This document is effective of debegoings effective date w date is agreed in the descript | differ to days starmeshed | _ | |
| ian M. Williams | son ' | | | |
| 1351 E. Big l | Beaver Road | | | 1 |
| Cit . Troy | . Mil | Zip Cada 48083 | EFFECIME DATE: | _{ |
| Document will be ret | birned to the name and ad- properties be mailed to the | dress you enterabeve. ¿ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | ARTICLES OF ORG | • | | |
| | y Domestic Limited | | B | |
| (Fleat | M read initimization and halin visions of Act 23, Public. | uctions opinitipings) Acts of 1923, the under | tioned execute the following | ing Arlicles: |
| RTICLE | • | | | |
| The name of the limiter | d dability company by | DSN Home Care, LL | c | , |
| RICLEII | | | | |
| | | MOBILY COLLEGED IN 12 12 16 1 | d is to engage in any ac | duly within the purposes |
| for which a Amiled Rabi | Ully company may be for | med under the Limited I | d is to engage in any act Libitily Cempany Act of I | jully within the purposes Merigan. |
| | ully company may be for | mod under the Limited I | id is to engage in any act Jability Cempany Act of I | dulty within the purposes Michigan. |
| RTICLE III | ully company may be for | mod under the Limited I | d is to engage in any act Jability Cempany Act of I | dulty within the purposes Menigan. |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finis | dly company may be for | mod under the Limited I | id is to angage in any act Jability Company Act of S | dully within the purposes Merigan. |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finish | dly company may be for | med under the Limited I | d is to empage in any act Jability Cempany Act of I | Medgan. |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finis RTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest | dig company may be for | med under the Limited I | d is to engage in any act of the interest of t | 48334 |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finite RTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest | idly company may be for act liability company if other of the location of the regis | med under the Limited I | Jability Company Act of S | Medgan. |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finite RTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest | dily company may be for ed liability company if oil of the location of the regis orn Hwy, Suite 155, | med under the Limited I | Jability Company Act of S | 48334 |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finite RTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest | dily company may be for and finishing company if other of the location of the regis orn Hwy, Suite 155, i of the registered office if | med under the Limited I | Libitity Company Act of 1 | 48334 D Feb) |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finish RTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31 550 Northwesto 2. The making address | dily company may be for ad liability company if other of the location of the regis orn Hwy, Suite 155, i of the registered office if | med under the Limited I | Jobithy Company Act of 1 | 48334 |
| RTICLE III The duration of the finite RTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest 2. The making address 1. The name of the resi | dily company may be for and limbility company if oil oil oil fine location of the registern Hwy, Suite 155, if the registered office if it is registered office if it is registered office if | med under the Limited I | Jabithy Company Act of 1, Michiga, Michiga pher Orew | 48334 . (2) East |
| ARTICLE III The duration of the faria ARTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31 SSO Northwest 2. The making address The name of the resi | dily company may be for ad liability company if other of the location of the regis orn Hwy, Suite 155, i of the registered office if | med under the Limited I | Jabithy Company Act of 1, Michiga, Michiga pher Orew | 48334 . (2) East |
| ARTICLE III The duration of the lark ARTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31 SSO Northwest 2. The making address The name of the resi | dily company may be for and limbility company if oil oil oil fine location of the registern Hwy, Suite 155, if the registered office if it is registered office if it is registered office if | med under the Limited I | Jabithy Company Act of 1, Michiga, Michiga pher Orew | 48334 . (2) Easy |
| ARTICLE III The duration of the finite ARTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest 2. The making address 1. The name of the resi | dily company may be for and limbility company if oil oil oil fine location of the registern Hwy, Suite 155, if the registered office if it is registered office if it is registered office if | med under the Limited I | Jobithy Company Act of S Michiga Cher Drew Tech additional pages if nee | 48334 . (2) East |
| ARTICLE III The duration of the finite ARTICLE IV 1. The street address of 31550 Northwest 2. The making address 1. The name of the resi | idly company may be formed limbility company if oil of the tection of the registern Hwy, Suite 155, in of the registernet office if the registernet office if the registernet office if the registernet action register decired additional provision. | med under the Limited I | Jobithy Company Act of 1 | 48334 |

08/09/2007 4:44PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0459

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)

Name of Applicant:

DSN Home Care, LLC

Docket No.

Serial No.:

76/679,892

0423-20001

Service Mark:

QUICK CHECK and Design

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth Filing Endorsement
Check in the amount of \$40.00 (Check No. 21660)
Postcard



08-15-2007U.S. Patient & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

| ☐ No additional fee is required. | |
|---|---|
| ☐ Please charge Deposit Account No. | in the amount of |
| A check in the amount of \$40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be credit | is attached. ted or debited to Deposit Account No. 04-1131 |
| ☐ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is | attached. |
| be included on this form. Provide credit | become public. Credit card information should not card information and authorization on PTO-2038. Dated: 8-11-57 |
| Signature | |

Michael T. Raggio (Reg. No. 36,645) Raggio & Dinnin, P.C. 2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410 Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (248) 364-2100

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited

"Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37

C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451.

on 814.07

Michelle Keydel

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EV 826767383 US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

CC:

SM09/REV05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0460

with the U.S. Postal Service